

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15059/2009

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, DHAMPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitesh Rana, adv.

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against unserved respondents in the correct address submits that he has sent a letter to the party for necessary action which has not been responded.

...2/-

Item No.5 : 2 :

It is seen that I.A. No.2 has been filed by the counsel for respondent No. 37 to discharge the advocate on record.

List the matter on 5.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar