

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15059/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 19/02/2009 in CMWP No.18091/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, DHAMPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no objection to the application for discharge of  
Advocate-on-Record on behalf of respondent no. 37. Application  
is allowed.

Notice for alternate arrangement may now be issued to the  
L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 37.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|