

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).15059/2009

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, DHAMPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application is filed by one Mr. B.K. Pal under Order IV Rule 14 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 for permission to change the Advocate-on-Record. He seeks discharge of the present Advocate-Mr. R. P. Goyal and wants him to act as Advocate-on-Record on behalf of the petitioner.

However, the proceedings reveal that he did not appear before the Registrar when this application was listed. Today also, when the matter was called out, he has not appeared.

Under the circumstances, I.A.No. 3 is dismissed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|