

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15059/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2009
in CMWP No. 18091/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, DHAMPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted further time of four weeks', by way of last chance,
to comply with the objections raised by the Registry in its
Office Report dated 21.1.2016, on his depositing Rs.1,000/-
by way of costs to the credit of Supreme Court Secretarial
Staff Welfare Association.

Signature Not Verified

(SWETA DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.02.17

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

10:23:20 IST

Reason: